‘Aha Kenekoa ‘Aha‘olelo Iwakaluakumamawalu
THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'I
‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2016
REGULAR SESSION OF 2016

La ‘Iwakaluakumamaiwa
TWENTY-NINTH DAY

15 Malaki 2016 - Po‘alua - Hola 11:30 A.M.
MARCH 15, 2016-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui
e FLOOR PRESENTATIONS

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING PEOPLES ADVOCACY FOR TRAILS
HAWAII (PATH) ON ITS 30TH ANNIVERSARY. (Senator Thielen)

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING HAWAII BICYCLING LEAGUE ON
ITS 40TH ANNIVERSARY. (Senator Thielen)

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING ACCESSSURF ON ITS 10TH
ANNIVERSARY. (Senator Thielen)



ORDER OF THE DAY
TWENTY-NINTH DAY
March 15, 2016

Page 2 of 7

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR Nos. 650-662

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL
G.M. No. 650 Letter dated 03-10-2016, correcting the term for FILE
the nomination to GM613, Gubernatorial
Nominee to the State Rehabilitation Council,
Michael Moore, term to expire amended to 06-
30-2019.

G.M. No. 651 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to TSI
the Hawai'i Sister State Committee, Gubernatorial
Nominee, EDUARDO TOPENIO, JR., for a term
to expire 06-30-20109.

G.M. No. 652 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Advisory Board On Veterans' Services,
Gubernatorial Nominee, ANN GREENLEE, for a
term to expire 06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 653 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Advisory Board On Veterans' Services,
Gubernatorial Nominee, CHELSEA
FERNANDEZ, for a term to expire 06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 654 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Advisory Board On Veterans' Services,
Gubernatorial Nominee, WILLIAM PARK, for a
term to expire 06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 655 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Language Access Advisory Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, BRANDON HILL, for a
term to expire 06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 656 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Language Access Advisory Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, LINDA NULAND-
AMES, for a term to expire 06-30-2017.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM650_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM651_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM652_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM653_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM654_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM655_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM656_.pdf
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G.M. No. 657 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Language Access Advisory Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, SUZANNE ZENG, for a
term to expire 06-30-2019.

G.M. No. 658 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to JDL
the Hawai'i Workforce Development Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, BARRY TANIGUCHI,
for a term to expire 06-30-2016.

G.M. No. 659 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to JDL
the Hawai'i Workforce Development Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, BARRY TANIGUCHI,
for a term to expire 06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 660 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to JDL
the Hawai'i Workforce Development Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, CARL HINSON, for a
term to expire 06-30-2017.

G.M. No. 661 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to JDL
the Hawai'i Workforce Development Council,
Gubernatorial Nominee, KAREN ELIZABETH
WHITEHEAD, for a term to expire 06-30-2019.

G.M. No. 662 Submitting for consideration and confirmation as WLA
the Director of the Office Of Planning,
Gubernatorial Nominee, LEO ASUNCION, JR.,
for a term to expire at noon on 12-03-2018.

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM657_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM658_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM659_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM660_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM661_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM662_.pdf
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Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

A‘oa‘o A ‘Ae
ADVISE AND CONSENT

2867 HEA

Status & Testimony

2867 HEA

Status & Testimony

2867 HEA

Status & Testimony

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOQOUS BUSINESS

G.M. No. 583

"Submitting for consideration and
confirmation to the Hawai'i Historic Places
Review Board, Gubernatorial Nominee,
ALTON OKINAKA, for a term to expire 06-
30-2019."

G.M. No. 584

"Submitting for consideration and
confirmation to the Hawai'i Historic Places
Review Board, Gubernatorial Nominee,
PATRICIA GRIFFIN, for a term to expire 06-
30-2018."

G.M. No. 585

"Submitting for consideration and
confirmation to the Hawai'i Historic Places
Review Board, Gubernatorial Nominee,
PAUL MORGAN, for a term to expire 06-30-
2018."


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/GM583_sscr2867_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=GM&billnumber=583&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM583_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/GM584_sscr2867_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=GM&billnumber=584&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM584_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/GM585_sscr2867_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=GM&billnumber=585&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM585_.pdf
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Ho‘olaha

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ¢Akoakoa Nui
e Floor Presentation for Wednesday, March 16, 2016:

CONGRATULATING AND RECOGNIZING THE IOLANI SCHOOL BOYS

VARSITY WRESTLING TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2016 STATE

CHAMPIONSHIP. (Senator Dela Cruz)

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

CPH/HMS
EET/PSM
HMS
HMS/CPH
PSM/EET
PSM

GVO
GVO/PSM
HOU/EDU
TRE

HOU
PSM/JDL
CPH

JDL
WAM

INFO-EDU-EDN

EET/TSI
HWN
EDU/HWN
TSI/EET
EET
HWN/HEA
WLA
TSI/HEA
WLA

TSI
WLA/TSI
CPH/IDL
JDL/CPH
JDL

DATE & TIME

3/15/2016 1:15 PM
3/15/2016 1:15 PM
3/15/2016 1:15 PM
3/15/2016 1:15 PM
3/15/2016 1:15 PM
3/15/2016 1:20 PM
3/15/2016 1:30 PM
3/15/2016 2:30 PM
3/15/2016 2:45 PM
3/15/2016 2:45 PM
3/15/2016 2:50 PM
3/16/2016 8:30 AM
3/16/2016 9:00 AM
3/16/2016 9:00 AM
3/16/2016 9:00 AM
3/16/2016 1:00 PM
3/16/2016 1:15 PM
3/16/2016 1:15 PM
3/16/2016 1:16 PM
3/16/2016 1:17 PM
3/16/2016 1:20 PM
3/16/2016 1:45 PM
3/16/2016 2:45 PM
3/16/2016 3:00 PM
3/16/2016 3:00 PM
3/16/2016 3:05 PM
3/16/2016 3:15 PM
3/17/2016 9:00 AM
3/17/2016 9:00 AM
3/17/2016 9:30 AM

016
229
229
414
414
225
229
225
016
229
016
211
309
414
016
016
414
414
016
224
225
224
225
224
016
016
016
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TSI/CPH
CPH

GVO
HMS/PSM
GVvO/IDL
HEA
HOU/HMS
JDL/GVO
CPH/HMS
HMS/CPH
PSM
HOU/PSM
TRE
PSM/TRE
TRE/PSM
CPH/PSM/EET
INFO-WAM-FIN
EET/CPH
CPH/PSM
CPH
CPH/TRE
TRE/CPH
JDL
CPH/EDU
EDU
EDU/HWN
HWN/WLA
EET/WLA
WLA/EET
PSM/WLA
WLA/PSM
HWN/WLA/EET
WLA
EET/GVO
HWN
WLA/GVO
WLA/HEA
WAM
HWN/WLA
JDL

HWN

3/17/2016 9:30 AM
3/17/2016 9:45 AM
3/17/2016 1:15 PM
3/17/2016 1:15 PM
3/17/2016 1:30 PM
3/17/2016 1:30 PM
3/17/2016 1:30 PM
3/17/2016 1:30 PM
3/17/2016 1:35 PM
3/17/2016 1:35 PM
3/17/2016 1:45 PM
3/17/2016 2:45 PM
3/17/2016 2:45 PM
3/17/2016 3:00 PM
3/17/2016 3:00 PM
3/18/2016 9:00 AM
3/18/2016 9:00 AM
3/18/2016 9:15 AM
3/18/2016 9:30 AM
3/18/2016 9:45 AM
3/18/2016 9:45 AM
3/18/2016 9:45 AM
3/18/2016 10:00 AM
3/18/2016 1:15 PM
3/18/2016 1:15 PM
3/18/2016 1:15 PM
3/18/2016 1:15 PM
3/18/2016 1:45 PM
3/18/2016 1:45 PM
3/18/2016 2:45 PM
3/18/2016 2:45 PM
3/18/2016 3:00 PM
3/18/2016 3:05 PM
3/21/2016 1:15 PM
3/21/2016 1:15 PM
3/21/2016 2:45 PM
3/21/2016 2:50 PM
3/23/2016 10:00 AM
3/28/2016 1:15 PM
3/30/2016 9:30 AM
4/15/2016 1:15 PM

229
229
414
016
414
224
016
414
016
016
229
225
229
229
229
229
Auditorium
229
229
229
229
229
016
229
229
229
016
414
414
224
224
224
224
414
016
224
224
211
016
016
016
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e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 16, 2016.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT



